• Three similar works each of value not less than 40% of the estimated cost. 

2.3 Financial Standing & Turnover 

2.3.1 Bidder’s Average Annual Turnover: The Bidder (if they are a 
dealer/distributor) must demonstrate a minimum average annual turnover of 

Rs. 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakh only) during the last three consecutive financial 
years. 

2.3.2 OEM’s Average Annual Turnover: The Original Equipment Manufacturer 
(OEM) must demonstrate a minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 
1,00,00,000 (One Crore only) during the last three consecutive financial